

Vicki L. Barber, Ed.D.
Superintendent

Jeremy MeyersDeputy Superintendent

Robbie Montalbano Associate Superintendent

County Board of Education

Debbie Akin Matt Boyer John Lane Gene Rasmussen Heidi Weiland

530·622·7130 FAX 530·621·2543

e-mail: info@edcoe.org website: www.edcoe.org

6767 Green Valley Road Placerville, CA 95667-8984

An Equal Opportunity Employer

Commitment to serving our clients with Respect, Responsiveness and Resourcefulness

El Dorado County Office of Education

May 15, 2013

Kathi Guerrero, Managing Director First Five El Dorado 2776 Ray Lawyer Drive Placerville. CA 95667

Dear Kathi:

After serving on the First Five El Dorado Commission since its inception in 1998, I hereby submit my resignation as the Education Representative to Commission effective June 30, 2013.

I have thoroughly enjoyed my experience on the Commission and have great respect for my fellow Commissioners and the work that we have accomplished during my appointment. I am very grateful for the opportunity to know and appreciate so many dedicated and talented colleagues, staff and community leaders. Together we have worked to make El Dorado County a better place for families with young children.

As you are aware, the Superintendents' Council at their May 2, 2013 meeting took action to recommend Jeremy Meyers as the Superintendents' Council representative to the First Five El Dorado Commission, effective July 1, 2013. Jeremy will also begin serving as the County Superintendent as of that date. I have full confidence that Jeremy will be an outstanding member of the Commission and look forward to continued incredible contributions being made to our children throughout the county with First Five efforts.

Thank you for the opportunity to assist you on this excellent Commission!

Sincerely,

Victi T. Barke

Vicki L. Barber, Ed.D., County Superintendent El Dorado County Office of Education